
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
PETROLEUM AND NATURAL GAS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:707
ANSWERED ON:27.07.2000
DEMAND AND SUPPLY OF LPG IN KERALA
K. MURALEEDHARAN

Will the Minister of PETROLEUM AND NATURAL GAS be pleased to state:

(a) the details of the demand and supply of LPG in Kerala during the last two years ; and

(b) the LPG agencies proposed to be set-up in Kerala during 2000-2001, location-wise ?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF PETROLEUM AND NATURAL GAS
( SHRI SANTOSH KUMAR GANGWAR )

(a) : The sale of LPG (packed) by Public Sector Oil Marketing Companies in the State of Kerala was about 170.64 TMT and 197.36
TMT during the year 1998-99 and 1999-2000 respectively. The supply of LPG has by and large been in line with the demand during the above years.

(b) : The addition to the locations pending from the previous Marketing Plans, 105 LPG distributorships have been included in the current Marketing Plan for the State of Kerala.
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